UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1727508038 Fee: $54.00

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: Karen A.Yarbrough
MB Financial Bank, N.A. Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Commercial Division 33 Date: 10/02/2017 10:05 AM Pg: 1 0of 4

6111 N. River Road
Rosemont, IL 60018

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
MB Financial Bank, NLA.
Loan Documentation
6111 N. River Rd.
Rosemont, IL 60018

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
Ln #297081/Mus=/209/Deal #51747, Loan Doc. Specialist (O. Lispier)
MEB Financial Baa’, N.A.
&111 N. River F.d
Rosemont, IL 60013

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

R

8441~

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE daied Septeroer 1, 2017, is made and execuied between Pulaski
Properties, LLC, an llinois Limited Liability Company, whose address is 15255 S. 94th Ave., Ste 601, Orland
Park, IL. 60462 (referred to below as "Grantor") and MB Financial Bank, N.A., whose address is 6111 N. River
Road, Rosemont, IL 60018 (referred to below as "Lender)

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered intc a Mortgane dated August 30, 2012 (the "Mortgage")
which has been recorded in Cook County, State of lllinois, as follovw's:

Mortgage dated as of August 30, 2012 executed by Pulaski rrope:iies, LLC ("Grantor") for the benefit of
MB Financial Bank, N.A. ("Lender"), recorded on September 10, 2012 as document no. 1225442012, and
Assignment of Rents of even daie therewith executed by Grantor irr the benefit of Lender, recorded on
September 10, 2012 as document no. 1225442013.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following describCz-real property located in Cook
County, State of lllinois:

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, TAKEN AS A TRACT (EXCEPT THE EAST 95 FEET THERc=OF},-TOGETHER WI{TH ALL
OF LOTS 4, 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK 152 IN MELROSE IN SECTIONS 3 AND 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 905-907 N. 25th Ave., Melrose P’y IL 60160. The
Real Property tax identification number is 15-03-340-004-0000; 15-03-340-018-0000; 14-02-34-019-0000;
15-03-340-020-0000; and 15-03-340-022-0000.



1727508038 Page: 2 of 4

UN Gabbidfediond édborfeied PY

Loan No: 297081 (Continued) Page 2

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

The definition of "Note” set forth In the Mortgage is hereby amended and restated In its entirely as follows:
The word "Note" means that certain Promissory Note dated September 1, 2017 in the original principal
amount of $278,559.91 executed by Borrower payable to the order of Lender, as amended, supplemented,
modified or replaced from time to time.

The paragraph titled "Maximum Lien/Maximum Indebtedness” set forth in the Mortgage secures the entire
principal amount of the Loans, interest accrued thereon and all other Obligations. Under no circumstances,
however, shall the aggregate principal indebtedness exceed an amount equal to two (2) times the original
principal amount of the Notes, together with moneys advanced by the Morigagee to protect and preserve
the lien of this Mortgage {omit this provision if the maximum lien provision does not need to be amended).

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their
respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modificatizn shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Mortgage (the "Pote"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all
parties, makers anrd endorsers to the Note, including accommoadation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender inwwriing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Modificat.cn. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification,
then all persons signing' bulow acknowledge that this Meoedification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lender thiat the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this
Maodification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, but also to all sucn subsequent actions.

WAIVER. GRANTOR HEREBY EXPRESGELY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES AND RELINQUISHES:

EACH OF GRANTOR AND, BY /IS ACCEPTANCE HEREOF, LENDER HEREBY EXPRESSLY AND
UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES AND RELINOIMSHES: ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR
PROCEEDING (i) TO ENFORCE OR DLU:FF.ZND ANY RIGHTS UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
AGREEMENT OR ANY AMENDMENT, INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT DELIVERED OR WHICH
MAY BE DELIVERED RELATED TO THIS AGATEMENT OR (i} ARISING FRCOM ANY DISPUTE OR
CONTROVERSY IN CONNECTION WITH, IN FURTIERANCE OF, OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT OR
ANY AMENDMENT, INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OF AGREEMENT RELATED THERETO, AND AGREES THAT
ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED,/SEFORE A JUDGE AND NOT A JURY.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICA/(1)DN OF MORTGAGE IS DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
2017.

GRANTOR:

PULASKI PROPERTIES, LLC

Srda O o™

n S. Weglarz, Manafer of Pulaski Properties, LLC




1727508038 Page: 3 of 4

UN Gbrkabon bPlorea O PY

Loan No: 297081 {Continued) Page 3

LENDER:
MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

0D L

Authorized STgrﬁr =¥

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

state ofF WiN0LS )
) SS

COUNTY OF DILEI,\_I;]‘(, ) )

On this llﬂd day of _ BQ,D’W/W\W . _QD_Vl_ before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally appeared Jon S Wer;l‘arz, Manager of Pulaski Properties, LLC, and known to me to be a
member or designated agent of the lixaited liability company that executed the Modification of Morigage and
acknowledged the Modification to be the free and veoluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by
authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, and on cath stated that he or ¢he is authorized 1o execute this Modification and in fact executed
the Mcdification en behalf of the limited liabinty c>mpany.

By ./, @u\m\}\« QW-—_ - Residing at ARG \LQ‘H"\ g‘\" DDJL %EI;DOLL IBL
OST

Notary Public in and for the State of \ \./ ~ YA

issi i D ¢  SARAH K. MITCHE
My commission expires %’\U !2' \4 ? NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
¢My Commission Expires 03/08/2018¢




1727508038 Page: 4 of 4

UNG kb ok mdkrdba O P'Y

Lean No: 297081 {Continued) Page 4

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

sTATEOF __ Jl\inie s )
., ) SS
)
COUNTY OF o7 Se )
On this j'*)/ N4 day of S A 2 Y pefore me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared __Yl"](c had T S’q fo~rd o and known to me to be the —

, authorized agent for MB Financial Bank, N.A. that executed the within and foregoing instrument
and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of MB Financial Bank, N.A., duly
authorized by MB Firaancial Bank, N.A. through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned, ans on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and in fact
executed tHis said j t'umenyehalf of MB Financial Bank, N.A._.

P et i

Residing at __JAAd (3w, )€ @olsor

B
Y 7T
Notary Public in and for the Statiof __// [t1mi0s

P FICIA
My commission expires Vo SN, \fRA{l C‘?-\-hl-?-a‘gl\;o
NOTARY PlstB“;g- oires 10/08/ 201
LaserPro, Ver. 16.4.10.054 Copr. D+H UsH Corporation 1997, 2017. All Rights Reserved. - 1L

GAHARLANDNCFIN_P'.VG201.FC TR-59694 PR-41



